

P.S.C.U. No. 47

ThirdFourth Revision of Sheet No. 110.1 Canceling SecondThird Revision of Sheet No. 110.1

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 110

STATE OF UTAH

ENERGY STAR New Homes Program

APPLICABLE: All newly constructed residences, five stories or less, in all territory served by Company in the state of Utah billed on Schedules 1, 2 and 3.

PURPOSE: Reduce newly connected residential electric loads, including summer peak loads, by encouraging installation of high efficiency cooling and high efficiency central air conditioning equipment, performance based air distribution systems, best practice cooling equipment installation, high efficiency insulation, high efficiency windows, efficient appliances and lighting.

DESCRIPTION: Builder Incentives will be provided to licensed builders certified as ENERGY STAR Builders in the US EPA national registry who construct new homes and multifamily dwellings with improved efficiency packages listed in Tables 1 and 2 and who provide documentation of a Home Energy Ratings System (HERS) certified index meeting the climate zone specific requirements in the Builder Participation Agreement. Incentives will be paid after the home is completed <u>pursuant to the terms of this schedule and the Builder Participation Agreement</u>. Heating, ventilation and cooling (HVAC) equipment installation contractors will be certified by the ENERGY STAR New Homes Program and ENERGY STAR Builders must use certified installers for equipment installation.

QUALIFYING EQUIPMENT: Package/Measures eligible for incentives must be listed in Tables 1 and 2 and include high efficiency and correctly sized cooling equipment, performance based air distribution systems and ENERGY STAR lighting.

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Advice No. $\frac{09-0910}{14}$

FILED: June 24, 2009 January x, 2011



P.S.C.U. No. 47

ThirdFourth Revision of Sheet No. 110.1 Canceling **Second** <u>Third</u> Revision of Sheet No. 110.2

(continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Advice No. $\frac{09-0910}{14}$

FILED: June 24, 2009 January x, 2011